
 

CORRIGENDUM-3 

Name of Office Addl. S.E., P&M Division, PSTCL, Bathinda 

Tender Enquiry No. 11/2024-25 

Competent Issuing Authority Addl. S.E. , P&M Division, PSTCL, Bathinda 

Place  D-307 Thermal Colony Bathinda 

Name of Work Annual maintenance Contract for replacement of 
various electrical equipment at 220/132 KV S/Stns 
under P&M Division PSTCL Bathinda. 

Quantity  As per Annex-1 

Estimated Cost of Work Rs. 496780/- Approx including GST@18% 

Eligibility Criteria As per Terms & Conditions of PSTCL 

Last Date & Time for 
Submission of the tender 

10-09-2024 till 12:00 hrs 

Date & Time for opening of the 
tender 

10-09-2024 at 14:30 hrs 

Earnest money 2% of tender amount or min. Rs. 5000/- payable by 
Online Transfer (BA-16) or D.D. in favor of PSTCL. 

                                                                                                                
 
Addl. S.E., 
P&M Division, 
PSTCL, Bathinda. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED                   

Regd. Office: PSEB,Head Office The Mall Patiala-147001,Punjab,India      

Corporate Identity No. U40109PB2010SGC033814 Web Site:www.pstcl.org 

O/o Addl. S.E. P & M Division Kothi No. D-307 Thermal Colony , Bathinda 

Phone & Fax: 01642921670 Email : srxen-pm-bti@pstcl.org Mob: 96461-18248 



(Annexure-1) 
Tender enquiry No.11/2024-25 of P&M Division PSTCL Bathinda      Dated:16.07.2024 

SCHDULE OF QUANTITES &PRICES  
 

Note:-  

1. Validity of Annual Maintenance Contract will be One Year from the date of 

commencement and can be extended for another one year at the same terms & conditions 

which is further subjected to overall financial limits of contract value and approval of 

competent authority. 

2. The above mentioned quantities are tentative and can be increased or decreased as per 

actual requirement/site conditions. Amount of payment shall be finalized as per actual 

work executed. There will be no financial liability of PSTCL for merely issuing a Work 

order cum Annual Maintenance Contract. 

3. As these jobs are interlinked and order cannot be divided b/w two or more firms, so the L-

1 firm will be decided on the basis of Total cost of tender. 

 
Addl. S.E., 

P&M Division, 

PSTCL Bathinda. 

Sr. 
No. 

Description of Material/Work Qty. Unit Rate per 
Unit 

Amount 

1. Installation of new 220 KV SF6 circuit Breaker 
including wiring, welding & joining of Earth strips 
etc. and dismantlement of old/existing Circuit 
Breaker 

1 Job   

2. Installation of new 132/66 KV SF6 circuit Breaker 
including wiring, welding & joining of Earth strips 
etc. and dismantlement of old/existing Circuit 
Breaker 

3 Job   

3. Installation of new 220/132/66 KV C&R Panel 
including wiring, ferruling, welding & joining of Earth 
strips etc. and dismantlement of old/existing C&R 
Panel 

3 Job   

4. Installation of new 220/132/66 KV Isolator including  
alighening, welding & joining of Earth strips etc. and 
dismantlement of old/existing Isolator 

20 Job   

5. Providing mechanical means for assistance during 
replacement of Electrical Equipment  like CT,PT, CB, 
LA, P/T/F Bushing etc.  
(in case of non-availability of departmental loader.) 

160 Hrs   

6. Sub-Total (1 to 5)  

7. GST on Sr. No.6 @...........%  

8. Grand Total (7+8)  

The above rates are inclusive of all Taxes & are valid for one year. 

I have read all term & conditions of the Tender Enquiry are acceptable to me & have quoted the 

Rate/Charges as above in accordance with stipulated Terms & Conditions. 

 
  

 
  

 
  

 
  

Date:........................................... 

 

Signature of Contractor with Stamp 


